## 506700994 06/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6747813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD.	09/30/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17309576	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (541)360-4450 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 4:FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86030549		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN C. HU		
SIGNATURE:	/Dan C. Hu, Reg. No. 40025/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HPI-3085US-Assignment-HPDC-HPPK#page1.tif

PATENT 506700994 REEL: 056454 FRAME: 0556

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	10:	85793704
--------	-----	----------

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD., having a principal business address of Alphadom Tower 3, 152, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter HPPK), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of its obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), agrees to assign and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to HPDC, its successors, and its assigns, HPPK's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

assigns and t in, to, and un language);	ransfers to HPDC, its succ der an application for pate	essors, and its assigns, HPP: nt entitled (English-language	K's entire right, title, and inter title in parentheses if said a	assign and transfer and nereby est, including all rights of priority, pplication for patent is in another
공기유역을: INPUT)	차단하는 탄생 필름을 구버	]하는 형상기 (DEVELOPIN	IG DEVICE WITH ELASTIC	FILM TO BLOCK AIR
Filing Date:	October 1, 2019	Application No.:	10-2019-0121369	Patent Office: KR
herein "patent design rights, country or reg patent, any ar said Invention indirectly clain of, divisional a application for on or as a res of said Applica HPPK HE	"refers to any form of intell and utility model rights) ( jon or under any internation of all applications for patents, any and all applications applications of, national-phroatent for any of said three tests of said Applications for ations for Patent or said Patents for Patent or said Patents for Patents of said Patents of said Applications for Patents of said Patents of said Applications for Patents of said P	ectual property protection inc hereinafter "Inventions"); an hal agreement for any of said it directly or indirectly claiming is for patent from which any hy and all continuation applica- ase applications of, regional entions) (hereinafter "Applica- Patent (hereinafter "Patents" tents.	duding, without limitation, invery and all existing and future of inventions (including, without g priority to or benefit of any application for patent for an eations of, continuation-in-parphase applications of, renew tions for Patent'); any and all '), and any and all reissues, intries and regions and under	d application for patent (as used antion rights, utility patent rights, applications for patent of any utilimitation, said application for application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or tapplications (hereinafter CIPs) wais of, and substitutes for any I patents which may be granted reexaminations, and extensions r all international agreements to will not execute any agreement
filing date, app	PK HEREBY authorizes Ha dication number, and pate snown to them;	PDC, its successors, its assignt office of said application to	gns, its nominees, and its leg or patent, now identified by t	gal representatives to insert the the Record ID and title set forth
whose duty it	is to issue patents, to issu	i requests the officials of all of e to HPDC, its successors, the terms of this assignment	or its assigns, as assignee o	der all international agreements of HPPK's entire right, title, and
HP PRINTING by: Dookyu	KOREA CO., LTD.  Kim  uthorized Representative	nt is executed by a duly authorized by a duly autho	orized representative of HP P	RINTING KOREA CO., LTD.

Rev September 2019 (HPPK to HPDC Assignment)